

NEWS RELEASE

For Immediate Release 6/25/2013

Media Contact: Glenn Marshall President & CEO 610.561.6013

FIRST RESOURCE BANK RECEIVES APPROVAL FOR EXTON BRANCH LAND DEVELOPMENT PLAN



EXTON, PA – The Uwchlan Township Board of Supervisors has approved the First Resource Bank land development plan for 800 North Pottstown Pike in Exton, Pa. This property is the site of a former bank building, which will be extensively remodeled and expanded to create a First Resource Bank branch. Upon completion, the current branch in Exton will be relocated to the new building. Work in clearing the property has already begun with the goal of completing construction and opening in early 2014.

According to First Resource Bank President and CEO Glenn Marshall, "The relocation of our Exton branch to this beautifully redesigned facility will continue to support the needs of our expanding retail customer base." Marshall attributes First Resource's growth to the Bank's focus on friendly, highly personal service, expertise with small and mid-size business financial services, flexible banking options and a commitment to surrounding neighborhoods and communities. "We are a local, community bank in the truest sense of the word." he notes. "Our customers are our friends and neighbors and we feel a responsibility to make our communities better. It's an approach that's very genuine and it's created success for us."

-more-



At 3,500 square feet, the new branch will be more than triple the size of the current Exton branch. The building will include two drive-up teller windows, a drive-up ATM and a night drop box. While close in proximity to the current Exton branch, the new location provides greater accessibility from Rt. 100 and is conveniently located next to the Exton Super Wawa.

The relocation of the First Resource Bank Exton branch coincides with the recent announcement that the Bank will also establish a new branch in West Chester, with an expected opening of September, 2014. The expansion represents positive progress in the implementation of First Resource Bank's strategic plan for growth in the Chester County area. "We're expanding our footprint in central Chester County in response to the increase in our customer base." notes Marshall. "On both the lending and retail side, in business banking and personal banking, we have seen a steady increase in the number of customers we serve."

###

About First Resource Bank

First Resource Bank is a locally owned and operated Pennsylvania state chartered bank, serving the banking needs of businesses, professionals and individuals in Chester County, Pennsylvania. The Bank offers a full range of deposit and credit services with a high level of personalized service. First Resource Bank also offers a broad range of traditional financial services and products, competitively priced and delivered in a responsive manner to small businesses, professionals and residents in the local market. For additional information visit our website at www.firstresourcebank.com. Member FDIC.

This press release may contain forward-looking statements as defined by the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Actual results and trends could differ materially from those set forth in such statements due to various factors. Such factors include the possibility that increased demand or prices for the bank's financial services and products may not occur, changing economic and competitive conditions, technological developments, and other risks and uncertainties.

